\$65.00 2405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allegheny Energy Service Corporation		07/06/2006	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allegheny Energy, Inc.
Street Address:	800 Cabin Hill Drive
City:	Greensburg
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2405954	A ALLEGHENY ENERGY
Registration Number:	2246742	ALLEGHENY ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-566-2077

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: Arnold B. Silverman

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 2: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 013070-00115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arnold B. Silverman

Signature: /Arnold B. Silverman/

TRADEMARK
DEEL : 002242 EDAME: 05

900052533 REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0589

Date:	07/06/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=j1005837#page1.tif source=j1005837#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003342 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Allegheny Energy Service Corporation, a Maryland corporation, having a place of business at 800 Cabin Hill Drive, Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601, Assignor, is the owner of common law rights in the mark "A ALLEGHENY ENERGY" and United States Trademark Registration 2,405,954, which duly and validly issued therefor, and common law rights in the mark "ALLEGHENY ENERGY" and United States Trademark Registration 2,246,742, which duly and validly issued therefor (both said marks and said rights therein collectively are being referred to herein as "THE MARKS"), hereby assigns to Allegheny Energy, Inc., Assignee, a corporation of the state of Maryland, having a place of business at 800 Cabin Hill Drive, Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601, all worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARKS including the good will associated therewith.

ALLE	EGHENY ENERGY SERVICE CORPORATION
Ву_	Janul na Quello
A	ssistant Componer Secretary
Date	7/6/06

State of PENNSYCVANIA	 ;
County of WESTMORE CAND	: SS. :
Before me, a Notary Public in and	I for the said County and State, personally appeared
DANIEL M. DUNCAP	, who acknowledges that he/she is the person
who executed the foregoing assignment and	d acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and
deed.	
Witness my hand and notarial seal	anet S. Donald , 2006,
	Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Janet L. Donald, Notary Public City Of Greensburg, Westmoreland County My Commission Expires Dec. 9, 2008

Member, Pannsylvania Association Of Notaries